Pudelko, Walter S.
L R Rl

From: Robert S. Guzek <rguzek@parkermccay.com>
Sent: Monday, April 21, 2014 4:37 PM

To: Pudelko, Walter S.

Cc: Frank Cavallo

Subject: RE: F & P Proposal

Walt:

We have reviewed the March 19, 2014 proposal from French & Parrello Associates {“F & P”). The proposal contemplates
several tasks, including:

- Preliminary Assessment to establish that no gasoline USTs were ever located at the Intermediate School
property;

- Drum Disposal for soil and groundwater waste from prior investigation activities;

- Preparation of a Remedial Action Workplan to address the fuel oil impacted soil at the school; and

- Project management.

The proposal is in a total sum of $14,326 for the above tasks. The proposed tasks match discussions which you have had
with F & P regarding next steps to continue to remedy the fuel oil issue at the school. As such, the proposal appears
appropriate. We suggest processing as a change order to the existing professional services contract with F & P. Please
contact us with any questions or concerns,

Robert S. Guzek, Jr., Esquire
PARKER McCAY P.A,

P: 856-985-4063

F: 856-552-1427
rguzek@parkermeccay.com
www, parkermccay.com

From: Pudelko, Walter S. [mailto:wpudetko@glassboroschools.us]
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2014 9:30 AM

To: Robert S. Guzek

Subject: F & P Proposal

. Robert,
As previously discussed, will you be sending me a written recommendation for the F & P proposal? The committee

meeting is approaching and | need to add to the agenda.
Thanks in advance,
Walt,

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ This
email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom it is addressed. If you are NOT the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing, copying,
distributing or taking any action on the contents of this message or attachments is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message then delete



